



4900 River Oaks Boulevard River Oaks, Texas





Mayor

Herman D. Earwood

Mayor Pro Tem

JoAnn Gordon

City Council

Place 1

JoAnn Butler

Place 2

Steve Holland

Place 3

Joe Crews

Place 4

R. R. "Bob" Minter

City Secretary **Marvin Gregory** 

Fire Chief

William J Crews

Police Chief

Dan Chisholm

Phone (817) 626-5421

(817) 624-2154

Website

www.riveroakstx.com

## NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE RIVER OAKS STORM WATER TASK FORCE IS SCHEDULED AT THE RIVER OAKS COMMUNITY CENTER LOCATED AT 5300 BLACKSTONE DR. ON TUESDAY,

> **APRIL 19, 2011** 5:30 PM

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board outside the River Oaks City Hall, a place that is accessible to the general public at all times. This notice was posted pursuant to the Open Meetings Act at 4900 River-Oaks Blvd. on Friday, April 15, 2011 at 10:30 A.M

MARVIN GREGORY, CITY SECRETARY

## AGENDA

- CALL TO ORDER
- INVOCATION 2.
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- MEMBER ROLL CALL 4.
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM THE MARCH 15, 2011 MEETING
- DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON MEMBERSHIP ATTENDANCE
- 7. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON PURCHASING CAMERA TO TELEVISE STORM WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM
- BRYAN SMITH OF RAYDON REGARDING STORM WATER RENOVATIONS
- DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON STORM WATER RENOVATIONS PLAN
- 10. WORKSHOP: STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLANNING
- 11. CONSIDER ACTION FROM WORKSHOP
- 12. ADJOURN

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Please contact City Hall at 817-626-5421 if you have any questions or additional needs.